505422070 04/11/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5468861 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID A. BORKHOLDER	07/18/2016
NICHOLAS J. CONN	08/10/2016
MASOUMEH HAGHPANAHI	08/06/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROCHESTER INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY	
Street Address:	145 LOMB MEMORIAL DRIVE	
City:	ROCHESTER	
State/Country:	Country: NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14623	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16377938

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (315)218-8100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

315-218-8000 Phone: Email: bskpto@bsk.com

BOND SCHOENECK & KING PLLC **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 350 LINDEN OAKS

Address Line 2: **SUITE 310**

Address Line 4: **ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14625**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 330P199A NAME OF SUBMITTER: JOSEPH NOTO SIGNATURE: /Joseph Noto/ **DATE SIGNED:** 04/11/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 048854 FRAME: 0721 505422070

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, David A. Borkholder, a citizen of the United States residing at 4752 West Lake Road, Canandaigua, NY 14424, Nicholas J. Conn, a citizen of the United States residing at 767 South Poplar Street, Winston Salem, NC 27101 and Masoumeh Haghpanahi, a citizen of India residing at 495 Highland Avenue, Apt. #4, Rochester, NY 14620 have invented certain new and useful improvements in Apparatus, System and Method for Medical Analyses of Seated Individual for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed as U.S. Serial No. 15/190,534, on June 23, 2016;

AND WHEREAS, Rochester Institute of Technology, with its principal place of business at 145 Lomb Memorial Drive, Rochester, New York 14623-5603, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Rochester Institute of Technology, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Rochester Institute of Technology, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said Rochester Institute of Technology, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Rochester Institute of Technology, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I kereumb set my hand and seal this 18 day of 2016.

David A. Borkholder

STATE OF NEW YOK COUNTY OF WORGE SS:

MARRYN E. SCHLEYER
Notery Public for the Blods of New York
Necessa County Commission 8015/2804823
My Commission Expires 07/81/20_1/L

Notary Public Commission expires on 7-31-18

PATENT

REEL: 048854 FRAME: 0722

of <u>May 1, 54</u> , 2016.	as J. Conn	
STATE OF NOW O'K COUNTY OF MONKOL SS: This 10 day of May of May of same of his/her own free will for the purposes there	, 2016, before me personally came the sown as the individual who executed the n set forth.	
MARRYN E SCHLEYER Notery Public for the State of New York Horary County Commission #18034-550 No Commission Explanal #7.5120_1_Y	Mauly 9 Alleys Notary Public Commission expires on 7-31-18	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I here of, 2016.	eunto set my hand and seal this day	
Masos	unch Haghpanahi	
STATE OFSS:		
Thisday of, 2016, before me personally came the abovenamed Masoumeh Haghpanahi, to me personally known as the individual who executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.		
	Notary Public Commission expires on	
	Cotororough publish on	

PATENT

REEL: 048854 FRAME: 0723

of	IN TESTIMONY WHER	EOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal thisday
		Nicholas J. Conn
STATE C	OFSS:	
abovenar same of t	Thisday of ned Nicholas J. Conn, to me p nis/her own free will for the pur	, 2016, before me personally came the ersonally known as the individual who executed the rooses therein set forth.
		Notary Public Commission expires on
of <u>A</u>	IN TESTIMONY WHER 2016.	REOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 6 h day Heffen L' Masoumen Haghpunahi
STATE C	OF <u>CA</u> Y OF <u>Seater</u> ss:	
abovenar executed	ned Masoumeh Haghpanahi,	, 2016, before me personally came the to me personally known as the individual who vill for the purposes therein set forth.
this cert the indiv which th	public or other officer completing ficate verifies only the identity of ideal who signed the document to is certificate is attached, and not fulness accuracy, or validity of that it.	Notary Public Commission expires on Jun 28, 20, 30
	SEAN ROBERT BLAKE Notary Public - California San Mateo County Commission # 2157204 My Comm. Expires Jun 28, 2020	

2713608.1 8/23/2016

RECORDED: 04/11/2019 REEL: 048854 FRAME: 0724